

Clinton County Planning and Zoning Clinton County Courthouse Plattsburg, MO 64477

816-539-3722

cczoning@clintoncomo.org

Fax 816-539-3857

PUBLIC NOTICE

All Clinton County Planning and Zoning Public Hearings Scheduled for Thursday, December 3, 2020, have been canceled due to the Courthouse being closed to the public. Clinton County Courthouse is currently at Phase Zero due to Covid-19. Per the Clinton County Center for Disease Control, large gatherings are not recommended at this time. Legal Notices for these canceled hearings will be republished when Public Hearings may safely resume. For any additional information, Please contact Clinton County Planning and Zoning at 816-539-3722.

Clinton County Planning and Zoning Tricia "P.J." Knight - Administrator